

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3645 OF 2025**

Hasan Ahmad Majumdar

@ Hasan Ahmed Manjir Ali Majumdar ...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**Mr. Tohid Shaikh** *i/b Anjali Patil, for the Applicant.*

**Mr. Mayur Sonavane**, *APP for the State-Respondent.*

**PSI – Deepak Thorat**, *Oshiwara Police Station, is present.*

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED: 05<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**PC:-**

**1.** The Investigation Officer, through Mr. Mayur Sonavane, learned APP, has reported that the victim is served and has sought time to engage a Counsel.

**2.** Today, none appears for Respondent No.2 and she herself is also not present in the Court. It is made clear that if no one appears on behalf of Respondent No. 2 on the next date, the Court will proceed to hear the matter.

**3.** Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)**