

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3645 OF 2025

Hasan Ahmad Majumdar @ Hasan Ahmed Manjir ...Applicant
Ali Majumdar

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Ms. Anjali Patil, for the Applicant.

Ms. S.D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent - State.

PSI – Dipak Thorat, Oshiwara Police Station, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 26th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Respondent No.2 requires legal aid.
2. Ms. Komal Sinha, learned Advocate (Contact No.9833399358), is appointed to represent and espouse the cause of Respondent No.2.
3. A copy of bail application be given to learned appointed Advocate.
4. At her request, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)